
 

ADDENDUM #1  
TO CITY OF KILLEEN CITY MANAGER AGREEMENT 

 
 
On February 7, 2017, Mr. Ronald L. Olson and the City of Killeen entered into an Agreement entitled 
“City of Killeen City Manager Agreement.” 
 
This Addendum to the City Manager Agreement amends and modifies the City Manager Agreement 
in the following ways: 
 

1.  Amends 3.3 “Paid Leaves—Vacation, Sick/Personal and Holiday” by increasing annual 
vacation time from four (4) weeks to six (6) weeks per year; 
 

2. Amends 3.6 “Retirement Benefit” by increasing the annual deferred compensation 
contribution from $18,000 to $22,000 per year.   

 
All other provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 
 

 
CITY OF KILLEEN, TEXAS  

 
 

By: _______________________  
                    Jose L. Segarra  

      Mayor  
 
Executed this the _____ day of __________, 2018.  
 
 

CITY MANAGER:  
 
 

________________________  
Ronald L. Olson  
 

 
Executed this the _____ day of __________, 2018. 
 


